NOTICE OF ADOPTION AND SUBSTANCE OF RESOLUTION OF THE JASPER COMMON COUNCIL ESTABLISHING AN ECONOMIC REVITALIZATION AREA AND PUBLIC HEARING ON RESOLUTION

Notice is hereby given that the Common Council ("Council") of the City of Jasper, Indiana ("City"), at a meeting held on the 18th day of June, 2024, adopted a resolution ("Declaratory Resolution") designating certain real property located in the City as an economic revitalization area as set out and defined by IC 6-1.1-12.1-1 ("ERA"). A copy of the Declaratory Resolution which includes a map and description of the proposed boundaries of the ERA are on file in the office of the Dubois County Assessor, Dubois County Courthouse, One Courthouse Square, Jasper, Indiana and in the office of the Jasper Clerk-Treasurer, Jasper City Hall, 610 Main Street, Jasper, Indiana, and are available for public inspection during normal business hours.

Notice is hereby given that the public hearing originally scheduled for the Council meeting on July 17th, has been rescheduled and will be held at the hour of 8:00 a.m. (Local Time) on the 29th day of July, 2024, at Jasper City Hall, 610 Main Street, Jasper, Indiana, to receive and hear remonstrances and objections to such Declaratory Resolution from all interested persons and take final action confirming, modifying and confirming or rescinding the Declaratory Resolution. The Council will also consider a request from Krempp Corporation, owner (hereinafter referred to as "Taxpayer"), for the Council to approve a real property tax abatement for the Taxpayer with respect to the purchase of real property located on or near 1224 Mill Street, Jasper, Indiana, referred to as the ("Project"). The Council will hear any and all remonstrances and objections to the request of the Taxpayers for property tax abatement for the Project and take final action approving or denying the request by the Taxpayers for property tax abatement as described above.

Dated this 12th day of July, 2024.

Renee J. Kabrick Attorney City of Jasper, Indiana